Existing treasury
shares (158,807) (158,807) (158,807) (158,807)

Capital securities 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867

Capital and other
reserves (1,145,393) (1,145,393) (243,111) (243,111)

Retained earnings 2,941,327 2,703,253 4,100,258 3,862,184

6,431,988 6,193,914 8,493,201 8,255,127

Treasury shares – 238,074 – 238,074

Shareholders’ funds 6,431,988 6,431,988 8,493,201 8,493,201

NTA 5,266,757 5,028,683 8,201,098 7,963,024

Minority interests 108,072 108,072 – –

Current assets 16,248,563 16,010,489 8,751,849 8,513,775

Current liabilities 12,772,084 12,772,084 6,975,489 6,975,489

Working capital 3,476,479 3,238,405 1,776,360 1,538,286

Number of issued
Shares 3,271,018,657 3,271,018,657 3,271,018,657 3,271,018,657

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 161.01 153.73 250.72 243.44

Current ratio (times) 1.27 1.25 1.25 1.22

EPS (cents) 14.75 14.75 – –

10

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before
Share

Buyback
After Share

Buyback

Before
Share

Buyback
After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December
2019

Share capital 3,748,994 3,510,920 3,748,994 3,510,920

Existing treasury
shares (158,807) (158,807) (158,807) (158,807)

Capital securities 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867

Capital and other
reserves (1,145,393) (1,145,393) (243,111) (243,111)

Retained earnings 2,941,327 2,941,327 4,100,258 4,100,258

6,431,988 6,193,914 8,493,201 8,255,127

Treasury shares – 238,074 – 238,074

Shareholders’ funds 6,431,988 6,431,988 8,493,201 8,493,201

NTA 5,266,757 5,028,683 8,201,098 7,963,024

Minority interests 108,072 108,072 – –

Current assets 16,248,563 16,010,489 8,751,849 8,513,775

Current liabilities 12,772,084 12,772,084 6,975,489 6,975,489

Working capital 3,476,479 3,238,405 1,776,360 1,538,286

Number of issued
Shares 3,271,018,657 3,195,623,619 3,271,018,657 3,195,623,619

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548 3,186,355,548

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 161.01 157.36 250.72 249.19

Current ratio (times) 1.27 1.25 1.25 1.22

EPS (cents) 14.75 14.75 – –

11

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

Before
Share

Buyback
After Share

Buyback

Before
Share

Buyback
After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December
2019

Share capital 3,748,994 3,748,994 3,748,994 3,748,994

Existing treasury
shares (158,807) (158,807) (158,807) (158,807)

Capital securities 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867 1,045,867